
Roll Call Number Item NumberA""""^""

Date....... June.27^.2016,

Report of the Des Moines Civil Service Commission (June 21, 2016) submitting pursuant
to resolution duly adopted the names of candidates who have successfully passed the
examinations and met all the requirements of the Civil Service Commission for
appointment to the civil sen/ice positions recorded below, certified to your Honorable
Body in order of their respective standing.

Housing Services Administrative Secretary (Entrance)

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14

Rondolyn Hawkins

Katelyn Hobin

Kathleen Jordan

Theresa Lynch

Linda Ross

Raquel Mbuthia

Janice Troxel

Rachel Biederman

Cheryl Bryce

Brenda Burditt

Vivian Day

Dawn Harvey

Kimberly Myles

Kristin Palmer

Assistant Planner (Entrance)

1

2

3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11

12

13

14

15

16

Dina Landphair

George Wesselhoft

Jason Shallcross

Lisa Crabbs

Lies! Voges

Charles Cowell

AmandaJacobson

ClintSloss

KirkLehmann

Keith Carl

Kristen Greteman

Karl Burhop

Scott Thompson

Jason Metten

Robin Becker

Katherine Dostart

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26
27
28

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27

28
29
30
31

Cathy Rinarct

Kelsey Rissman

Trisha Smith

Janet Stewart

Kelsi Gonzalez

Teresa Dornbusch

Elizabeth Leader

Nicole Williams

Autumn Witzenburg

Lori Larson

Stephanie Flink

Brittney demons

Rebecca Cornia

Cynthia Davis

Margaret Ricke

DerekSilverthorn

MichelleYe

Johnny Alcivar

Andrew Bassman

Stephen Lauer

Sebastian Santas

James Lofflin

Ronald Rutherford

Whitney Burdge

Lauren Whetstone

Alicia Luthy

Stephanie Wuestewald

Thomas Gruis

Martin Babcock



Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

Date June_27._2016.

StreetMaintenance Worker

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Kirk Corbin

David Woolman

Chris Felice

Audie Fraizer

Cody Ries

James Albright

Timothy Trogdon

Justin Oswald

Chad Raymond

Joseph Carter

Mellissa Denham

Justin Ridder

Ekrem Subasic

Edward VanPelt

Brian Nielsen

Andy Coffman

HoytJordan

Thomas Lansing

John Barach

Jack McCuen

John Armstrong

(Entrance)

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

Tyler Schmeling

Matthew Sheets

Andrew Cowden

Robert Dalbey

James Blake

Eric Goode

Chad Hedlund

Thomas Little

Jason Morgan

Bryan Nelson

Tyler Neubauer

Jason Peno

Trenton Powell

William Ward

Angela Hanrahan

Dustin Heglin

Kevin Hook

Justin McBurney

Josh Schwitters

Cody Bales

Wastewater Facility Maintenance and Reliability Manager (Entrance)

tn

Fire Equipment Mechanic (Entrance)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

11

Curtis Kallesen

Vincent Carbino

Roger Herridge

Nathan Headley

Paul Gasparovich

Joshua Samson

Michael Housman

Robert Walton

Michael Gamble

Richard Bye rs

Eric Miller

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

Shane Boots

Scott Ward

Michael Wityk

Daniel Zmoos

Nicholas Bergmann

Matthew McAtee

Jared Palmer

Travis Hansen

Timothy Nelson

James George

DeSean Woods



Roll Call Number

Date........Jyne.27^.2016,

Agenda Item .Number

^
Fire Lieutenant (Promotional)

1 Tony Sposeto

2 Ron Dycus

3 JeremyMilani

4 Patrick Rose

5 Christopher Clement

6 Craig Thompson

7 Frederic Kinzenbaw

8 Christopher Bolten

9 Brian Davis

10 Michael Van Haalen

Moved by to receive and file

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MOORE

WESTORGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

API

.]

ABSENr

[OVED

layor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among
other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

. City Clerk


